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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2081
ANSWERED ON:27.03.2012
DAIRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received a proposal from the State Government of Madhya Pradesh under the Intensive Dairy Development Programme;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which the scheme is likely to be implemented fully; and

(d) the funds earmarked and released by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINSTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (Dr. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) Yes, Madam

(b) to (d) Government of Madhya Pradesh submitted six project proposals under Intensive Dairy Development Programme (FDDP).
These six projects have been approved at a total cost of Rs.3806.62 lakh by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying 8t Fisheries, Government of India. Details are given as under:

          (Rs. in iakh)

SI.No. District covered Date of Approval Approved Total Status
    and Project period#  outlay   Fund
         released

1 Guna & Narsinghpur 1993-94 to 2007-08 494.06  494.06  Completed

2 Khargaon, Chattarpur, 07.03.1996   475.28  475.28  Completed
 Satna & Rewa  1995-96 to 2007-08

3 Jhabua   29.09.2005   228.89  192.44  On-going
    2005-06 to 2008

4 Chhindwara and Balaghat 29.09.2005   420.58  361.77  On-going
    2005-06 to 2007-08

5 Harda,Barwani,Neemuch, 30.03.2007  1422.09  743.27  On-going
 Sheopur & Seoni  2006-07 to 2009-10

6 Dewas, Dhar,  16.02.2012   765.72  356.34  On-going
 Khandwa & Betul  2011-12 to 2013-14

       3806.62  2623.16


# Time of full implementation depends upon complete utilisation of funds by the implementing agency as per the approved project.
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